2024 BOARD OF ELECTIONS MEETING SCHEDULE
THIS SCHEDULE REFLECTS THE CURRENT MEETING FORMAT FOR MEETINGS AS

FOLLOWS:

REGULAR MEETINGS ARE ON THE 4™ TUESDAY OF EACH MONTH AT 5 P.M at 140 Stonewall Ave West
Suite 100 Fayetteville GA 30214: MEETINGS INCLUDE A TIME FOR PUBLIC COMMENT WHEN
ATTENDEES CAN SPEAK TO THE BOARD ON ANY SUBJECT RELEVANT TO ELECTIONS MATTERS. AGENDAS
ARE PREPARED AND PUBLISHED IN ADVANCE. ALL SESSIONS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC AND MAY BE
ATTENDED BY MEMEBERS OF THE PRESS.

CANCELED MEETING, SPECIAL CALLED MEETINGS AND SPECIAL TOPIC WORKSHOPS ARE ANNOUNCED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF STATE LAW. *PLEASE NOTE THAT DURING THE MONTHS OF
NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER, TYPICAL MEETING DATES ARE OFTEN ALTERED TO ACCOMMODATE
HOLIDAY SCHEDULES*

DATE TIME NOTE
Tuesday, January 23, 2024 5:00PM
Tuesday, February 27, 2024 5:00 PM
Friday, March 15, 2024 5:00 PM CERTIFICATION MEETING
Friday, April 12, 2024 5:00PM CERTIFICATION MEETING
Friday, May 24, 2024 5:00PM CERTIFICATION MEETING
Friday, June 21, 2024 5:00PM CERTIFICATION MEETING
Tuesday, July 23, 2024 5:00 PM
Tuesday, August 27, 2024 5:00 PM
Tuesday, September 24, 2024 5:00PM
Tuesday, October 22, 2024 5:00 PM
Friday, November 8, 2024 5:00 PM CERTIFICATION MEETING
Friday, December 6, 2024 5:00PM CERTIFICATION MEETING




